Court Services Division Manual : 6-03/000.00 Duties of Sheriff

6-03/010.00

6-03/020.00

6-03/030.00

6-03/030.10

6-03/040.00

6-03/050.00

6-03/060.00

6-03/070.00

6-03/080.00

6-03/090.00

6-03/100.00

6-03/110.00

6-03/120.00

6-03/130.00

6-03/140.00

6-03/150.00

6-03/160.00

6-03/170.00

6-03/180.00

6-03/190.00

6-03/200.00

6-03/210.00

6-03/220.00

6-03/000.00 Duties of Sheriff

Adjourn Court in Absence of Judge
Arrests

Certificate of Service

Return as prima facie evidence
Court Crier

Decedent’s Property

Deed of Sheriff

Deposit of Property per Court Order
Deputy

Emergency Services Director
Endorsement of Process
Equipment Fund

Exhibit Process, Duty to

Federal Process

Firearms, Sale of

Jails

Judicial Council, Render Assistance to
Jurors, Summoning

Military Affidavit

Peace Officer

Perform Service

Posse Comitatus

Process Regular on Its Face
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6-03/230.00 Qualifications for Deputy Sheriff
6-03/240.00 Qualifications for Sheriff
6-03/250.00 Returns
6-03/260.00 Service of Process
6-03/260.10 Due Diligence
6-03/260.20 Short Dated Process
6-03/261.00 Treasurer/Tax Collector Notices
6-03/270.00  Sheriff as a Party
6-03/280.00  Superior Court

6-03/290.00 Trust Monies

References

CCP - Code of Civil Procedure
GC — Government Code

PROB - Probate Code

PC — Penal Code
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