## 6-03/000.00 Duties of Sheriff

6-03/010.00	Adjourn Court in Absence of Judge
6-03/020.00	Arrests
6-03/030.00	Certificate of Service
6-03/030.10	Return as prima facie evidence
6-03/040.00	Court Crier
6-03/050.00	Decedent's Property
6-03/060.00	Deed of Sheriff
6-03/070.00	Deposit of Property per Court Order
6-03/080.00	Deputy
6-03/090.00	Emergency Services Director
6-03/100.00	Endorsement of Process
6-03/110.00	Equipment Fund
6-03/120.00	Exhibit Process, Duty to
6-03/130.00	Federal Process
6-03/140.00	Firearms, Sale of
6-03/150.00	Jails
6-03/160.00	Judicial Council, Render Assistance to
6-03/170.00	Jurors, Summoning
6-03/180.00	Military Affidavit
6-03/190.00	Peace Officer
6-03/200.00	Perform Service
6-03/210.00	Posse Comitatus
6-03/220.00	Process Regular on Its Face

6-03/230.00 Qualifications for Deputy Sheriff

6-03/240.00 Qualifications for Sheriff

6-03/250.00 Returns

6-03/260.00 Service of Process

6-03/260.10 Due Diligence

6-03/260.20 Short Dated Process

6-03/261.00 Treasurer/Tax Collector Notices

6-03/270.00 Sheriff as a Party

6-03/280.00 **Superior Court** 

6-03/290.00 Trust Monies

## References

CCP - Code of Civil Procedure

GC - Government Code

PROB – Probate Code

PC - Penal Code

Printed: 11/23/2024 (WEB)

Updated February 11, 2020